7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—MINES DEPARTMENT —continued.

Number
of Persons.

" 1990-91.

19
45

10

Ct >~ w0

[e 2N Nar]

VOTE No. 22.—MINES DEPARTMENT—continued.
Subdivision No. I—Mines Department—continued.

SALARIES—Ccontinued.

GENERAL DivisioN—continued. £
1 at £225 225
1 at £215 215
4 at £205 820
1 at £180 180
1 at £144 144
1 at £95 95
1 at £104 (£24 increase for 10 months)... 100

Additional amount required to provide for uniform
cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages,
subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls ...

Total—Subdivision No. I

Subdivision No. 11— Geological Survey Branch.

SALARIES—
' ProressioNAL Division.
Class A—
1 at £850
Class B—
1 at £550
Class 0—
1 at £440
Class D— £
1 at £400 400
1 at £345 (11 menths) ... 317
Class H— —_—
1 at £280

CLERICAL DIVISION.
Class VI—
1 at £330
Class VII—
1 at £270 (6 months) - 135
1 at £240 240

GENERAL DiIvisioN.
1 at £190

Additional amount required to provide for uniform
cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages,
subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls ...

OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and
other periodicals

Compensation and expenses under Workers’ Compen
sation Act

Cost-of-living bonus: 1st J anuary to 31st March 1920

Fees for expert assistance (including prepamtlon of
reports) e

Freight, cartage, and transport cha,rges

Fuel, light, power, and water

Tnstruments and instrument and outfit allowances .

1920-21.

4,509

1,730

. |———— 14,754

850
550
440

717
280

330

378
190

350

4,082

50

50
40

200
30
25

150



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

