## ${\it Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services}.$

## CLASS IX.—MINES DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.					1920–21.	
1000 01	-	VOTE No. 22.—MINES DEPARTMENT—continued.					
1920–21.		Subdivision No. I.—Mine	s Departn	nent—conti	nued.	£	£
	1	Salaries—continued.					
19	-	GENERAL DIVIS  1 at £225 1 at £215 4 at £205 1 at £180 1 at £144 1 at £95 1 at £104 (£24 increase f  Additional amount requirecost-of-living increase subject to revision as c	or 10 mon to scale	   nths) rovide for salaries or	wages,	4,509 1,730	
		Total—i	$Subdivision % egin{aligned} egin{aligned\\ egin{aligned} egin$	n No. I			14,754
	1	Subdivision No. 11—Ge Salaries— Professiona	·	-	nch.		
1		Class A— 1 at £850	•••			850	
1		Class B— 1 at £550	•••			550	
1		$Class\ C\ 1\  ext{at}\ \pounds 440$	•••			440	
2		Class D— 1 at £400 1 at £345 (11 months) Class E— 1 at £280			£ 400 317 	717 280	
		CLERICAL	Division.				
1	;	$Class\ VI$ $1\ { m at}\ \pounds 330 \qquad \dots$ $Class\ VII$	•••	•••	•••	330	
2		1 at £270 (6 months) 1 at £240	• •	•••	135 240 ——	375	
1		GENERAL	Division				
10		1 at £190  Additional amount required to provide for uniform cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages, subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls				350	
					-	4,082	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—  Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and other periodicals  Compensation and expenses under Workers' Compensation Act  Cost-of-living bonus: 1st January to 31st March, 1920 Fees for expert assistance (including preparation of					50 50 40	
	6	reports) Freight, cartage, and tra	•••	· · · ·		200 30	
	7 8	Fuel, light, power, and water Instruments and instrument and outfit allowances				25 150	